СН \$190.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM464274

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Men's Wearhouse, Inc.		03/03/2018	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MWDC Texas Inc.		
Street Address:	380 Rogerdale Road		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77072		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86876956	CLEAN CLOSET	
Registration Number:	5154325	CLEAN CLUB	
Serial Number:	87278382	CLEAN DEAL	
Registration Number:	4983390	CONVENIENCE PLUS	
Serial Number:	87061929	DELIVERED MY WAY	
Registration Number:	3921056	MEMORIES GOWN PRESERVATION	
Serial Number:	87112938	MY WAY VALET	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024678800 Email: IPLaw@Vorys.com

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP **Correspondent Name:**

PO Box 2255 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: IPLaw@Vorys

Columbus, OHIO 43216-2255 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	072191-000071
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan Makley
SIGNATURE:	/Joan Makley/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006283 FRAME: 0754 900441452

DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2018
Total Attachments: 3	
source=TMW Trademark Assignment#p	age1.tif
source=TMW Trademark Assignment#p	age2.tif
source=TMW Trademark Assignment#p	age3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006283 FRAME: 0755

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark(s) as described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Stock Purchase Agreement related to this Assignment, Assignor wishes to assign its rights in the Trademarks to Assignee, as the successor of the portion of the business to which such marks pertain.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, warranties, and other good and valuable consideration set forth herein, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNMENT: Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill related to the Trademarks.
- 2. CONTINUING OBLIGATIONS: Assignor agrees to assist Assignee, upon request, by taking any reasonable action that may be necessary for the perfecting, securing and completing of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Name: Brian T. Vaclavik

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Accounting Officer

Name: Michael Nesbit Title: President

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Marks	Class	Country	Status	Application #	Registration #
CLEAN CLOSET	35, 37, 39	United States of America	Allowed	86/876,956	
CLEAN CLUB & Design	37, 39	United States of America	Registered	86/971,244	5154325
CLEAN DEAL & DESIGN	35, 37, 39	United States of America	Allowed	87/278,382	
CONVENIENCE PLUS	37, 39	United States of America	Registered	85/599,259	4983390
DELIVERED MY WAY	37, 39	United States of America	Allowed	87/061,929	
MEMORIES GOWN PRESERVATION & Design	37	United States of America	Registered	77/947,504	3921056
MY WAY VALET	37, 39	United States of America	Allowed	87/112,938	
CLEAN DEAL (Stylized)	35, 37, 39	Canada	Pending	1,839,718	
MEMORIES GOWN PRESERVATION & Design	37	Canada	Registered	1,482,449	TMA851421

TRADEMARK REEL: 006283 FRAME: 0758

RECORDED: 03/05/2018